Appendix D

## Notice of Determination

0:		From:
Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: SCAG
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 900 Wilshire Blvd. Ste 1700
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Los Angeles, CA, 90017
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact:Mr. Ping Chang, Manager
		Phone:213-236-1819
County Clerk		
County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:		See above
		Address:
		Contact:
		Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019011061

Project Title: Connect SoCal Program Environmental Impact Report

Project Applicant: Southern California Association of Governments (SCAG)

Project Location (include county): Six-county area (Please refer to Section 2.0 of the PEIR)

**Project Description:** 

Connect SoCal is a long-range regional transportation plan that provides a blueprint for the region to achieve coordinated regional land use strategies and transportation investments for more than a 20-year period. Connect SoCal provides land use and transportation strategies to help achieve a coordinated balance of land uses and transportation investments. For further details, please see Chapter 2.0 Project Description at: www.connectsocal.org/ Pages/Final-2020-PEIR.aspx

This is to advise that the Southern California Association of Governments has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>September 3, 2020</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [X] will i will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigation measures [X were U were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was  $\Box$  was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

www.connectsocal.org/Pages/Final-2020-PEIR.aspx and at 900 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1700, LA, CA 90017

	11 101	on behalf of		
Signature (Public Agency):	NAL	Ping Chana	Title: Manager	
• • • •	1	5		

Date: September 3, 2020

Date Received for filing at OPR: September 3, 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011